•	1009937	04			d Trademerk O
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<b>V V</b>	<b>▼</b>	<u> </u>	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Pic				unereot.
Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies)	=
Nicholas N. Noirot			•	Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? © Yes XXNo	internal i	-address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 120	9 Maple Av	enue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		<u> </u>		
Other	1	City:	onneaut	State: Ohio	_ ZIP:_ 440 060
Execution Date: March 12, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   ☐ YesXX No			XOX No
09.2698	Additional numbers att			ions and patents in	volved: 1
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	rhom correspondence o mailed:	6. Total nu	imber of applicat	ions and patents in	
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:      Donald L. O	whom correspondence a mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41	ions and patents in	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	whom correspondence a mailed:	6. Total nu 7. Total fe	mber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41	) <u>\$</u> 40.0	00
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:      Donald L. O Internal Address:	thom correspondence mailed:	6. Total nu 7. Total fe	mber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41		00
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:	thom correspondence mailed:	6. Total nu 7. Total fe  ⊠ Enc	mber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41	)\$_40.0	00
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:	thom correspondence mailed:  tto  LE & SKLAR, P.L.L.  id Avenue	6. Total nu 7. Total fe  ⊠ Enc	mber of application of the control o	)\$_40.0	00
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Donald L. O Internal Address: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSEL Street Address: 1621 Eucl	thom correspondence mailed: tto  LE & SKLAR, P.L.L. id Avenue	6. Total nu 7. Total fe So Enc	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed horized to be ch	)\$_40.0	OO Recount
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:	thom correspondence mailed: tto  LE & SKLAR, P.L.L. id Avenue th Floor  Stock Ohio ZIP:44115	6. Total nu 7. Total fe So Enc	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed horized to be ch	)\$_40.0 narged to deposit a	OO Recount
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:	thom correspondence mailed: tto  LE & SKLAR, P.L.L.  id Avenue th Floor  S: Ohio ZIP:44115	6. Total nu 7. Total fe Sign End Li Aut 8. Deposit (Attach of	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed horized to be ch t account numb	)\$_40.0 narged to deposit a er: is page If paying by de	posit account)
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Donald L. O Internal Address: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSEI Street Address: 1621 Eucl Nineteent City: Cleveland State  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	thom correspondence mailed: tto  LE & SKLAR, P.L.L.  id Avenue th Floor  S: Ohio ZIP:44115	6. Total nu 7. Total fe Sign End Li Aut 8. Deposit (Attach of	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed horized to be ch t account numb	)\$ 40.0 narged to deposit a er: is page If paying by de	posit account)

40.00 Trissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 9831 FRAME: 0093** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Nicholas N. Noirot of 5123 Wolf Run Village Lane, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, hereby sells and assigns to CW Ohio, Inc. a corporation of Oregon, having a place of business at 1209 Maple Avenue, Conneaut, Ohio 44030-0668, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in WOOD FILLED PLASTIC BUILDING MEMBERS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on March 12, 1999

said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue/transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said Inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9831 FRAME: 0094 documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be used for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent. Attested By: Signed: Dated: Nicholas N. Noirot STATE OF OHIO SS: COUNTY OF Before me personally appeared the above named Nicholas N. Noirot who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed. DATE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO SS: COUNTY OF Before me personally appeared the above named who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

C:/g/cweh/P108/sssignment form

DATE

-2-

NOTARY PUBLIC

**PATENT REEL: 9831 FRAME: 0095**